Incident Date Report Number

9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024

9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

RMP24-001933
RMP24-001933

RMP24-001934

RMP24-001936

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1901 ALGONQUIN RD

1701 GOLF RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

4 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

4101 OWL DR

2850 GOLF RD

2850 GOLF RD

1155 GOLF RD

2400 GOLF RD

4020 WINNETKA AVE
EUC

EMERSON AVE AND
BROCKWAY

APPROX LOC: 2508
HONEYSUCKLE LN

APPROX LOC: 2399
JOSEPHINE CT

3601 WREN LN
1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4802
ALGONQUIN PKWY

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

2502 HAWK LN
3100 CENTRAL RD

Incident

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
ALARM

FRAUD ACTIVITY
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/12/2024 7:11:23 AM



Incident Date Report Number

9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024

9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024
9/10/2024

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1701 GOLF RD
1450 GOLF RD

4337 WILSON AVE
GOLF RD / APOLLO DR
4305 WEBER DR

3130 GOLF RD

1 WISCASSET ON
AUBURN

1 BETHEL ON ASBURY
2309 OAK LN

3140 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

2600 MARTIN LN
4305 WEBER DR
4716 ARBOR DR
3800 EMERSON AVE
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2707 HAWK LN

4305 WEBER DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3275 KIRCHOFF RD
1402 GOLF RD

4320 WILMETTE AVE

Incident
PUBLIC SERVICE

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

LOUD NOISE

MOTORIST ASSIST

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
LOUD NOISE

STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT
INVESTIGATION

LOUD NOISE

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ELEVATOR CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

9/12/2024 7:11:23 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

9/10/2024 RMP24-001937 CRSSLF RD / ALGONQUIN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/10/2024 RMP24-001938 3007 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/10/2024 RMP24-001939 3275 KIRCHOFF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/10/2024 2 BLACK TWIG RD INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION

9/10/2024 RMP24-001940 EUCLID AVE /HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/10/2024 3309 PLUM GROVE DR SUBJECT STOP

9/10/2024 WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD SPECIAL

9/12/2024 7:11:23 AM



